Intra–group receivables 117,071 6,500 1,621 – 673

Other financial assets 1,642 – 5 – 21

220,284 19,131 2,321 23 1,515

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 98,948 7,808 2,233 2 3,454

Intra–group payables 137,480 6,500 1,621 – 669

Borrowings 89,418 1,715 – – 22

325,846 16,023 3,854 2 4,145

Net financial (liabilities)/assets (105,562) 3,108 (1,533) 21 (2,630)

Less: Net financial assets denominated
in the respective entities’ functional
currencies 91,224 (2,435) – – 3,299

Currency exposure (14,338) 673 (1,533) 21 669

Notes to The
Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2024

Soilbuild Construction Group Ltd Annual Report 2024 119

34.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

(i)	 Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for currency risk

If the USD changes against the SGD by 5% (2023: 5%), the MMK changes against the SGD by 5% (2023: 5%), the
EUR changes against the SGD by 5% (2023: 5%), and the MYR changes against the SGD by 5% (2023: 5%) with
all other variables including tax rate being held constant, the effects arising from the net financial asset/liability
position will be as follows:

Increase/(decrease)
Profit after Tax

2024 2023

$’000 $’000

Group
USD against SGD

–	strengthened 12 28

–	weakened (12) (28)

Increase/(decrease)
Profit after Tax

2024 2023

$’000 $’000

Group
MMK against SGD

 – strengthened 107 (64)

 – weakened (107) 64

EUR against SGD

–	strengthened 1 1

–	weakened (1) (1)

MYR against SGD

–	strengthened 27 28

–	weakened (27) (28)

Notes to The
Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2024

120 Progress Fuelled by Opportunities

34.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

(ii)	 Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices,
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument or its issuer or factors affecting
all instruments traded in the market.